Substitute Form PTO-1595		08-28-1998			torney Docket No.:06816/073001/CIT2492 HEET
	sistant Commissioner for Patents: F				iginal document.
	Name of conveying party(ies): ACRO Service Corp. Additional name(s) attached? Yes	1008053 ■No	1 61 2.	Californ 1200 Ea	nd address of receiving party(ies): ia Institute of Technology st California Boulevard na, CA 91125
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 7/21/98			Additiona	al names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed with a A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/021,692, filed 2/10/98	new application, the e		on date of ont No.(s):	
		Additional numbers a	ttached	l? □ Yes I	■ N o
5.	Name/address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6.	Total nu	mber of applications/patents involved: 1
	Scott C. Harris, Reg. No. 32,030 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4225 Executive Square, Suite 1400)	7.	■ Enclos	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 sed rized to charge deposit account
	La Jolla, CA 92037		8.	If the fee duplicate apply a	account number: 06-1050 above is being charged to deposit account, a ecopy of this cover sheet is attached. Please ny additional charges, or any credits, to our Account No. 06-1050.
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE	
9.	attached is a true copy of the original Scott C. Harris, Reg. No. 32,030 Name of Person Signing	al document. Signature	Washington (1997)	The state of the s	egoing information is true and correct and the $\frac{8/20/99}{\text{Date}}$ ents, and document: 2
08/27/1	998 DNGUYEN 00000221 09021692				
01 FC:5	81 40.00 GP				C
			being de	certify unde posited with h sufficient p d to the Assi	r 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is the United States Postal Service as first class postage on the date indicated above and is stant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

PATENT REEL: 9398 FRAME BISTOMMENT FUNCTORY

JUL 2.1 1990

الاراد کا سامانات

ASSIGNMENT

FISH & RICHARDSON - 0

This AGREEMENT is between ACRO Service Corp. ("ACRO"), at 200 East Del Max Blvd., suite 214, Pasadons, CA 91105, and the California Institute of Technology ("CTT"), 1200 E. California Blvd., Pasadona, CA 91125.

ACRO warrants that William Chun, an employee of ACRO, has an agreement for employment with ACRO obligating him to assign right, title, and interest to inventions made in the course of his work as an ACRO employee, specifically work done at the let Propulsion Laboratory (an operating division of CIT) while under subcontract. William Chun has made inventive contributions to certain new and useful inventions relating to direct feed methanol fuel cells ("INVENTIONS"), and has disclosed the same to CIT in disclosure forms CIT2492 (SN: 09/021,692; filed 2/10/98), CIT2493 (SN: 08/926,947; filed 9/10/97), CIT2605 (SN: 09/056,054; filed 4/6/98), CIT2688 (filed 9/24/97), and CIT2689 (filed 9/22/97) filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("APPLICATIONS").

For the consideration received, ACRO hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto CIT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in said APPLICATIONS; and in and to said APPLICATIONS, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said applications; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, extensions, renewals, reassions, and continuations thereof.

And ACRO hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any patent applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue applications on any of them, to CIT, its successors and its assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest thursin and thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 21 wday of JULY , 1998.

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

Branch Manager ACRO Service Corp.

PATENT REEL: 9398 FRAME: 0965